05-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06 0MB 0651 101341058	TRADEMARK				
	Į.				
<u> </u>					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	MARKS ONLY				
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name McNeil (Ohio) Corporation	12311998				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	on Minnesota				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Myers Pump Company					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1101 Myers Parkway					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Ashland	Ohio 44805				
City	State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an accionment and the receiving party is				
not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Minnesota				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	Cours Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Add	ress	046	45 4005	
Oo,, osponaciii naiiis ana , ias	Area Code and Te	lephone Number 210-0	515-4825	
Name Jason L. Berk				
Address (line 1) Roetzel & Andress				
Address (line 2) 1375 East 9th Street				
Address (line 3) One Cleveland Center	, 10th Floor			
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 4411	4			
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	er of pages of the attack	ned conveyance docu	iment # 3	
Trademark Application Numbe		Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Num			→	
Trademark Application Nu			tion Number(s)	
Tradentary Approximation		984,925	985309 1132990	
		1670052	1670977 748392	
			371743 1079232	
		1132991	371743	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 515.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500-959				

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Jason L. Berk

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0125

No

April 17, 2000

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0631-0027	ONLI					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name McNeil (Ohio) Corporation		12311998				
Formerly						
		_				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Minnesota					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Myers Pump Company						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1101 Myers Parkway						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Ashland	Ohio	44805				
City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Minnesota					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati	ion Number(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N						
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Numb 748311 748393	er(s) 717588				
	748311 748393					
	1184484 1211068	1828044				
	1936750 1140788	2236489				
	2137340 2244188					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0126

SCHEDULE A

MYERS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The Trademark Registrations are as follows:

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	984,925	for	MYERS
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	985,309	for	MYERS
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,132,990	for	Expert Arrow Design Only
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,670,052	for	WATER ACE PUMP CO.
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,670,977	for	WATER ACE PUMP CO. and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,132,991	for	SHUR-DRI
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	0371,743	for	EJECTO and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,079,232	for	COUNTRY WATER
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	748,392	for	MYERS and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	748,311	for	MYERS and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	748,393	for	MYERS and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	717,588	for	MYERS and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,184,484	for	FLOOD GUARD and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,211,068	for	RESERVE POWER and Design
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,828,044	for	KEY-REDI
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,936,750	for	PREDATOR
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	1,140,788	for	EXPERT
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	2,236,489	for	QUICK DRAW
UNITED STATES	Reg. No.	2,137,340	for	CRUSADER

Reg. No. 2,244,188 for GRIZZLY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT MYERS PUMP

- 1. WHEREAS, McNeil (Ohio) Corporation of 1700 West Highway 36, St. Paul, Minnesota 55113, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain trademark registrations and trademarks subject to pending trademark applications; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Myers Pump Company of 1101 Myers Parkway, Ashland, Ohio 44805, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in said trademark registrations, trademark applications, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used,
- 4. **NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in had paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks, said registrations, and said applications, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A.
- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

6. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assign by its officers hereunto duly authorized this 31st day	nor has caused these presents to be executed by of December, 1998.
	ASSIGNOR: McNEIL (OHIO) CORPORATION
	Richard J. Cathcart, President
ATTEST:	
Roy T. Rueb, Secretary	
AGREED AND ACCEPTED this 31st day	of December, 1998.
	ASSIGNEE: MYERS PUMP COMPANY
	By: Jud C. Jarender Fred C. Lavender, President
WITNESS:	
Jami Workman	

RECORDED: 04/20/2000